FORM PTO-1595	APR U	7 2006 °	RE
(Rev. 6-93)	and the same of th		
OMB No. 0651-00	O11 (exp.	EM/94)	

04-13-2006 C



SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (6-30-4-94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
10321 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies).	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
General Domestic Appliances Limited	Merloni Elettrodomestici UK Limited	
4-7.06		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square_{\mathrm{Yes}} oxtimes_{\mathrm{Normal}}$	Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Morley Way, Peterborough PE2 9	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	United Kingdom	
☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name		
Other		
execution Dates: <u>July 8, 2003</u>	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <b>6,279,357</b>	
, Additional numbers attached? $\square_{\mathrm{Yes}} lacktriangledown_{\mathrm{No}}$	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Alan Israel, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00	
Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.		
489 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
New York, New York 10017		
kr. E 3005 287999 - 04000350 6277657	8. Deposit account number:	
F5(802) (40.50 39 ) DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564	April 7, 2006	
	gnature Date	
ı otal number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: <b>2</b>	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0636** 



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 106725

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

GENERAL DOMESTIC APPLIANCES LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

MERLONI ELETTRODOMESTICI UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 8th July 2003

Officed a true copy of the original Awelds A.L. Webb

Solicitor S/8/03.



Companies House
— for the record —

PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0637

**RECORDED: 04/07/2006**